Preferred Stock, or the Series D Preferred Stock, and the subsequent conversion of all of the outstanding shares of Series D Preferred Stock into
11,100,878 shares of our common stock, or the Conversion Event. The Debt Discharge and Conversion Event in June 2003 significantly
changed our debt and capital structure. The Conversion Event resulted in significant dilution to our common shares outstanding due to the
issuance of 11,100,878 shares of common stock and the Debt Discharge lowered our net interest expense. Management believes this pro forma
financial information provides it with a mechanism to evaluate year-over-year operating performance on a comparable basis without including
the costs associated with the Debt Discharge or Conversion Event. We believe this pro forma presentation is beneficial to investors to provide
information on how these consummated transactions would have affected the historical financial statements had they occurred at an earlier time.
The adjustments required to reflect such assumptions are set forth in the �Pro Forma Adjustments� columns.

Three Months Ended March 31, Twelve Months Ended March 31,

Actual
2003

Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro
Forma

2003

Actual
2004

Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro
Forma
2004

Net sales $ 251,490 �  251,490 1,045,377 �  1,045,377
Cost of sales 209,150 �  209,150 870,984 �  870,984

Gross profit 42,340 �  42,340 174,393 �  174,393
Selling and administrative expenses 25,243 �  25,243 102,536 �  102,536
Impairment loss �  �  �  1,707 �  1,707

Operating income 17,097 �  17,097 70,150 �  70,150
Loss on extinguishment of debt (a) �  �  �  17,315 (17,315) �
Interest expense (b) 5,863 (679) 5,184 19,457 (489) 18,968

Earnings from continuing operations before income
taxes 11,234 679 11,913 33,378 17,804 51,182
Provision for income taxes (c) 4,064 246 4,310 9,918 6,097 16,015

Net earnings from continuing operations 7,170 433 7,603 23,460 11,707 35,167
Discontinued operations:
Gain on disposal (net of income tax expense of $76) �  �  �  125 �  125

Net earnings 7,170 433 7,603 23,585 11,707 35,292
Less preferred stock dividends (d) (1,109) 1,109 �  (907) 907 �
Less noncash reduction for conversion of preferred
stock (d) �  �  �  (24,335) 24,335 �

Edgar Filing: AVIALL INC - Form 8-K

9

Net earnings (loss) applicable to common shares $ 6,061 1,542 7,603 (1,657) 36,949 35,292

(a) To reflect the reversal of the loss on extinguishment of debt which would not have been incurred assuming the Senior Notes had been
issued and the Debt Discharge had occurred prior to January 1, 2003.

(b) To record the reduction in interest expense which would have occurred assuming the Senior Notes had been issued and the Debt Discharge
had occurred prior to January 1, 2003.

(c) To tax effect pro forma adjustments (a) and (b) at the effective tax rate applicable to the periods presented.

(d) To reflect the reversal of the preferred stock dividend and noncash reduction for conversion of preferred stock which would not have been